
THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR DISTRICT USE ONLY 

12t 
Contract Number 

12-171 A-3
.1.·�..;-� •• 

SAP Number 

San Bernardino County 

Flood Control District 
Department Contract Representative 
Telephone Number 

Contractor 

Contractor Representative 
Telephone Number 
Contract Term 

Original Contract Amount 
Amendment Amount 
Total Contract Amount 
Cost Center 
GRC/PROJ/JOB No. 
Internal Order No. 

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS: 

Terry W. Thompson, Director 
(909) 387-5252

Reche Canyon Mobile Home 
Estates, a California General 
Partnership 
Scott Bessire, General Partner 
909-594-0501
3/1/2012 - 6/30/2024 
$11,549.00 
$7,123.00 
$18,672.00 
1920002522 
38003079 

WHEREAS, the San Bernardino County Flood Control District ("DISTRICT"), as licensor, and Reche 
Canyon Mobile Home Estates, a California General Partnership ("LICENSEE"), as licensee, have previously 
entered into a License Agreement, Contract No. 12-171, on March 1, 2012, as amended by the First Amendment 
on January 27, 2015, and as amended by the Second Amendment on December 5, 2017 (collectively, the 
"License"), wherein DISTRICT agreed to license certain real property to LICENSEE, as more specifically set 
forth in the License; which License expired on February 28, 2021, and has continued on a permitted month-to­
month holdover; and, 

WHEREAS, DISTRICT and LICENSEE now desire to amend the License to reflect a permitted month­
to-month holdover of a total of four (4) months from March 1, 2021 through June 30, 2021, with DISTRICT's 
express consent, and following said holdover, to extend the term of the License, due to the LICENSEE's exercise 
of the third and final three-year option, for three (3) years from July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2024, and to amend 
certain other terms of the License as set forth in this amendment ("Third Amendment"). 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions set forth herein, the parties 
hereto agree that the License is amended as follows: 

1. Pursuant to Paragraph 14, HOLDING OVER, LICENSEE shall, with DISTRICT's express
consent granted herein, use the Premises on a month-to-month holdover term for a total of four (4) months for 
the period of March 1, 2021 through June 30, 2021 at a monthly fee amount of $79.50 per month. 

Standard Contract Page 1 of 3 





5/14/2021


